

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County Highway SECTION: 22-00169-00-TL, Galena & Cannonball DATE: November 3, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
								Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Ct Crystal Lake, IL 60014		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		Geneva Construction Co. PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
20100500	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	ACRE	1.0	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	11,550.00	11,550.00	6,800.00	6,800.00		
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	7,131.0	35.00	249,585.00	19.50	139,054.50	20.00	142,620.00	19.00	135,489.00		
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE	CU YD	3,232.0	40.00	129,280.00	25.00	80,800.00	20.00	64,640.00	21.00	67,872.00		
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	7,970.0	50.00	398,500.00	0.01	79.70	20.00	159,400.00	27.00	215,190.00		
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	559.0	45.00	25,155.00	30.75	17,189.25	45.00	25,155.00	52.00	29,068.00		
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STA	SQ YD	5,296.0	3.00	15,888.00	1.50	7,944.00	2.00	10,592.00	1.25	6,620.00		
21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	8,848.0	30.00	265,440.00	19.50	172,536.00	18.00	159,264.00	20.60	182,268.80		
25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	7.0	2,400.00	16,800.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	1,331.00	9,317.00	3,400.00	23,800.00		
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	622.0	2.00	1,244.00	3.00	1,866.00	2.75	1,710.50	3.00	1,866.00		
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	622.0	2.00	1,244.00	3.00	1,866.00	2.75	1,710.50	3.00	1,866.00		
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	33,453.0	1.50	50,179.50	1.00	33,453.00	1.38	46,165.14	1.25	41,816.25		
25100900	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SQ YD	34.0	6.00	204.00	10.00	340.00	11.00	374.00	20.00	680.00		
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	420.0	10.00	4,200.00	15.00	6,300.00	16.50	6,930.00	12.00	5,040.00		
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,297.0	3.00	3,891.00	4.00	5,188.00	3.30	4,280.10	3.50	4,539.50		
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	9.0	200.00	1,800.00	300.00	2,700.00	165.00	1,485.00	200.00	1,800.00		
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	14.0	150.00	2,100.00	250.00	3,500.00	275.00	3,850.00	165.00	2,310.00		
28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	72.0	80.00	5,760.00	125.00	9,000.00	90.00	6,480.00	105.00	7,560.00		
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	3,232.0	50.00	161,600.00	42.00	135,744.00	48.00	155,136.00	40.00	129,280.00		
30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12	SQ YD	18,340.0	18.00	330,120.00	16.75	307,195.00	14.00	256,760.00	19.30	353,962.00		
35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	66.0	18.00	1,188.00	30.00	1,980.00	18.00	1,188.00	12.15	801.90		
35501304	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 5"	SQ YD	7,052.0	19.00	133,988.00	26.00	183,352.00	20.50	144,566.00	23.35	164,664.20		
35501332	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 12"	SQ YD	8,705.0	50.00	435,250.00	50.00	435,250.00	47.25	411,311.25	60.00	522,300.00		
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	999.0	1.00	999.00	2.00	1,998.00	0.01	9.99	1.25	1,248.75		
40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	4,898.0	3.00	14,694.00	3.50	17,143.00	3.30	16,163.40	3.00	14,694.00		
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BU	SQ YD	427.0	12.00	5,124.00	9.00	3,843.00	0.01	4.27	18.00	7,686.00		
40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5	TON	616.0	80.00	49,280.00	93.50	57,596.00	73.00	44,968.00	94.55	58,242.80		
40603208	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASHPALT BINDER C	TON	3,235.0	85.00	274,975.00	100.00	323,500.00	82.50	266,887.50	105.00	339,675.00		
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9	TON	822.0	80.00	65,760.00	87.50	71,925.00	77.50	63,705.00	93.50	76,857.00		
SUB TOTALS:					2,653,248.50	2,051,692.45	2,016,222.65	2,403,997.20					

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
AGENCY: Kendall County Highway SECTION: 22-00169-00-TL, Galena & Cannonball DATE: November 3, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Ct Crystal Lake, IL 60014		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		Geneva Construction Co. PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40604162	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE	TON	1,370.0	85.00	116,450.00	105.00	143,850.00	84.00	115,080.00	105.00	143,850.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	3,910.0	20.00	78,200.00	20.00	78,200.00	13.00	50,830.00	8.10	31,671.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	74.0	18.00	1,332.00	12.00	888.00	15.00	1,110.00	7.00	518.00
44201741	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	SQ YD	14.0	120.00	1,680.00	200.00	2,800.00	90.00	1,260.00	188.00	2,632.00
44201807	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13 INCH	SQ YD	23.0	155.00	3,565.00	250.00	5,750.00	145.00	3,335.00	195.00	4,485.00
44201809	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13 INCH	SQ YD	27.0	145.00	3,915.00	225.00	6,075.00	145.00	3,915.00	170.00	4,590.00
44213200	SAW CUTS	FOOT	6,050.0	4.00	24,200.00	5.00	30,250.00	3.00	18,150.00	3.00	18,150.00
48101500	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	1,811.0	60.00	108,660.00	30.00	54,330.00	11.00	19,921.00	21.55	39,027.05
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	230.0	18.00	4,140.00	20.50	4,715.00	20.00	4,600.00	23.00	5,290.00
54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARE	EACH	2.0	800.00	1,600.00	1,127.53	2,255.06	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARE	EACH	4.0	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,230.03	4,920.12	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,340.00	5,360.00
54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARE	EACH	2.0	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,435.04	2,870.08	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
54214503	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARE	EACH	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,537.54	3,075.08	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,540.00	3,080.00
54214515	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARE	EACH	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,050.05	2,050.05	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,974.00	1,974.00
54214527	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARE	EACH	2.0	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,485.08	6,970.16	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,435.00	8,870.00
542C0213	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 8"	FOOT	23.0	60.00	1,380.00	65.60	1,508.80	100.00	2,300.00	62.00	1,426.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	509.0	80.00	40,720.00	65.60	33,390.40	67.00	34,103.00	58.00	29,522.00
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	32.0	85.00	2,720.00	69.70	2,230.40	80.00	2,560.00	64.00	2,048.00
550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	230.0	90.00	20,700.00	75.85	17,445.50	77.00	17,710.00	67.00	15,410.00
550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	88.0	100.00	8,800.00	93.28	8,208.64	92.00	8,096.00	90.00	7,920.00
550A4000	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVA	FOOT	179.0	95.00	17,005.00	106.60	19,081.40	104.00	18,616.00	96.00	17,184.00
550A4100	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVA	FOOT	222.0	110.00	24,420.00	125.05	27,761.10	127.00	28,194.00	116.00	25,752.00
550A4300	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVA	FOOT	199.0	135.00	26,865.00	149.65	29,780.35	155.00	30,845.00	148.00	29,452.00
550A4700	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVA	FOOT	88.0	180.00	15,840.00	210.13	18,491.44	210.00	18,480.00	220.00	19,360.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	9.0	20.00	180.00	15.38	138.42	50.00	450.00	17.00	153.00
55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	590.0	25.00	14,750.00	16.40	9,676.00	20.00	11,800.00	17.00	10,030.00
56400300	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1.0	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,947.55	1,947.55	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
SUB TOTALS:					540,572.00	540,572.00	518,658.55	518,658.55	419,155.00	419,155.00	435,004.05

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County Highway SECTION: 22-00169-00-TL, Galena & Cannonball DATE: November 3, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Ct Crystal Lake, IL 60014		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
6010060	CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS	EACH	4.0	350.00	1,400.00	820.02	3,280.08	300.00	1,200.00	370.00	1,480.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1	EACH	2.0	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,587.59	7,175.18	3,265.00	6,530.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
60221000	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1	EACH	4.0	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,612.61	18,450.44	3,840.00	15,360.00	3,330.00	13,320.00
60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1	EACH	3.0	5,500.00	16,500.00	5,637.63	16,912.89	5,100.00	15,300.00	5,200.00	15,600.00
60224446	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1	EACH	1.0	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,200.19	8,200.19	9,215.00	9,215.00	8,300.00	8,300.00
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1.0	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,742.54	1,742.54	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
60265700	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1.0	500.00	500.00	922.52	922.52	750.00	750.00	650.00	650.00
60266100	VALVE VAULTS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1.0	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,383.78	1,383.78	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,674.00	1,674.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	3.0	500.00	1,500.00	461.26	1,383.78	1,000.00	3,000.00	850.00	2,550.00
60600095	CLASS SI CONCRETE (OUTLET)	CU YD	5.0	30.00	150.00	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	700.00	3,500.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUT	FOOT	3,180.0	30.00	95,400.00	23.50	74,730.00	26.00	82,680.00	25.50	81,090.00
60619600	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12	SQ FT	2,129.0	15.00	31,935.00	14.95	31,828.55	16.00	34,064.00	19.00	40,451.00
70306100	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTER	SQ FT	47.0	10.00	470.00	3.50	164.50	10.00	470.00	3.00	141.00
70306120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4	FOOT	25,454.0	2.50	63,635.00	0.60	15,272.40	3.00	76,362.00	1.00	25,454.00
70306210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 2	FOOT	140.0	10.00	1,400.00	6.00	840.00	10.00	1,400.00	6.00	840.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	106.0	60.00	6,360.00	22.00	2,332.00	27.50	2,915.00	25.00	2,650.00
72400200	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B	EACH	11.0	150.00	1,650.00	50.00	550.00	55.00	605.00	50.00	550.00
72400600	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE	EACH	4.0	200.00	800.00	150.00	600.00	330.00	1,320.00	300.00	1,200.00
72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	147.0	15.00	2,205.00	12.00	1,764.00	14.30	2,102.10	13.00	1,911.00
72900200	METAL POST - TYPE B	FOOT	112.0	15.00	1,680.00	14.00	1,568.00	15.40	1,724.80	14.50	1,624.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LE	SQ FT	328.0	10.00	3,280.00	8.00	2,624.00	6.05	1,984.40	5.00	1,640.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LI	FOOT	9,641.0	2.00	19,282.00	0.84	8,098.44	0.77	7,423.57	0.68	6,555.88
78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LI	FOOT	5,982.0	2.50	14,955.00	1.22	7,298.04	0.94	5,623.08	1.15	6,879.30
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LI	FOOT	2,720.0	2.50	6,800.00	1.25	3,400.00	1.38	3,753.60	1.20	3,264.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LI	FOOT	313.0	12.00	3,756.00	4.00	1,252.00	2.75	860.75	2.50	782.50
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LI	FOOT	214.0	12.00	2,568.00	8.00	1,712.00	6.05	1,294.70	5.00	1,070.00
78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MA	FOOT	9,172.0	1.00	9,172.00	0.77	7,062.44	0.55	5,044.60	0.50	4,586.00
SUB TOTALS:					320,398.00		226,797.77		289,832.60		234,612.68

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS						
AGENCY: Kendall County Highway				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Curran Contracting Company		D Construction, Inc.		Geneva Construction Co.		
SECTION: 22-00169-00-TL, Galena & Cannonball						286 Memorial Ct		1488 S Broadway		PO Box 998		
DATE: November 3, 2023						Crystal Lake, IL 60014		Coal City, IL 60416		Aurora, IL 60507		
TIME: 10:00 AM								<b>LOW BIDDER</b>				
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
78011030	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MA	FOOT	5,562.0	1.00	5,562.00	0.90	5,005.80	0.66	3,670.92	0.60	3,337.20	
80400200	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	L SUM	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	18,700.00	18,700.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	
80500010	SERVICE INSTALLATION - GROUND MOUNT	EACH	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,427.00	4,427.00	4,869.70	4,869.70	4,427.00	4,427.00	
80500020	SERVICE INSTALLATION - POLE MOUNTED	EACH	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,055.00	4,055.00	4,460.50	4,460.50	4,055.00	4,055.00	
81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED ST	FOOT	39.0	32.00	1,248.00	70.55	2,751.45	77.61	3,026.79	70.55	2,751.45	
81028220	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED ST	FOOT	73.0	55.00	4,015.00	78.00	5,694.00	85.80	6,263.40	78.00	5,694.00	
81028240	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED ST	FOOT	350.0	68.00	23,800.00	71.25	24,937.50	78.38	27,433.00	71.25	24,937.50	
81028340	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	734.0	15.00	11,010.00	17.70	12,991.80	19.47	14,290.98	17.70	12,991.80	
81028350	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA.	FOOT	558.0	25.00	13,950.00	20.75	11,578.50	22.83	12,739.14	20.75	11,578.50	
81028360	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	115.0	34.00	3,910.00	40.00	4,600.00	44.00	5,060.00	40.00	4,600.00	
81028390	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 4" DIA.	FOOT	10.0	75.00	750.00	110.00	1,100.00	121.00	1,210.00	110.00	1,100.00	
81400100	HANDHOLE	EACH	4.0	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	2,420.00	9,680.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	
81400200	HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE	EACH	1.0	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,111.00	3,111.00	3,422.10	3,422.10	3,111.00	3,111.00	
81400300	DOUBLE HANDHOLE	EACH	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,292.00	4,292.00	4,721.20	4,721.20	4,292.00	4,292.00	
81702110	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-T	FOOT	1,792.0	1.75	3,136.00	1.43	2,562.56	1.57	2,813.44	1.43	2,562.56	
81702140	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-T	FOOT	4,092.0	4.00	16,368.00	2.78	11,375.76	3.06	12,521.52	2.78	11,375.76	
81702180	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-T	FOOT	525.0	11.00	5,775.00	8.46	4,441.50	9.31	4,887.75	8.46	4,441.50	
82110007	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESI	EACH	13.0	950.00	12,350.00	1,065.00	13,845.00	1,171.50	15,229.50	1,065.00	13,845.00	
82110008	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESI	EACH	4.0	900.00	3,600.00	1,484.00	5,936.00	1,632.40	6,529.60	1,484.00	5,936.00	
82500350	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED,	EACH	1.0	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,687.00	10,687.00	11,755.70	11,755.70	10,687.00	10,687.00	
83000200	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM, 30 FT. M.H., 6 FT. D	EACH	5.0	5,000.00	25,000.00	2,632.00	13,160.00	2,895.20	14,476.00	2,632.00	13,160.00	
83600352	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, METAL, 11 1/2" B	EACH	9.0	2,400.00	21,600.00	740.00	6,660.00	814.00	7,326.00	740.00	6,660.00	
83800105	BREAKAWAY DEVICE, TRANSFORMER BAS	EACH	9.0	975.00	8,775.00	615.00	5,535.00	676.50	6,088.50	615.00	5,535.00	
87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO.	FOOT	1,440.0	3.50	5,040.00	1.22	1,756.80	1.34	1,929.60	1.22	1,756.80	
87301255	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO.	FOOT	2,739.0	3.75	10,271.25	1.57	4,300.23	1.73	4,738.47	1.57	4,300.23	
87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, N	FOOT	44.0	6.50	286.00	8.10	356.40	8.91	392.04	8.10	356.40	
87301880	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT	FOOT	155.0	5.50	852.50	3.78	585.90	4.16	644.80	3.78	585.90	
SUB TOTALS:						217,598.75		191,546.20		208,880.65		189,877.60

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS						
AGENCY: Kendall County Highway				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Curran Contracting Company		D Construction, Inc.		Geneva Construction Co.		
SECTION: 22-00169-00-TL, Galena & Cannonball						286 Memorial Ct		1488 S Broadway		PO Box 998		
DATE: November 3, 2023						Crystal Lake, IL 60014		Coal City, IL 60416		Aurora, IL 60507		
TIME: 10:00 AM								<b>LOW BIDDER</b>				
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT	FOOT	2,345.0	4.25	9,966.25	2.18	5,112.10	2.40	5,628.00	2.18	5,112.10	
87502500	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL	EACH	2.0	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,415.60	4,831.20	2,196.00	4,392.00	
87700140	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 20'	EACH	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	12,028.50	12,028.50	10,935.00	10,935.00	
87702970	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.0	28,000.00	28,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	25,525.50	25,525.50	23,205.00	23,205.00	
87703010	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.0	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	29,933.20	29,933.20	27,212.00	27,212.00	
87703020	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.0	32,000.00	32,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	30,090.50	30,090.50	27,355.00	27,355.00	
87704558	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.0	37,000.00	37,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	34,265.00	34,265.00	31,150.00	31,150.00	
87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	FOOT	8.0	275.00	2,200.00	454.00	3,632.00	499.40	3,995.20	454.00	3,632.00	
87800150	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	FOOT	4.0	750.00	3,000.00	923.00	3,692.00	1,015.30	4,061.20	923.00	3,692.00	
87800400	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 30-INCH	FOOT	10.0	350.00	3,500.00	387.00	3,870.00	425.70	4,257.00	387.00	3,870.00	
87800415	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH	FOOT	13.0	400.00	5,200.00	395.00	5,135.00	434.50	5,648.50	395.00	5,135.00	
87800420	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 42-INCH	FOOT	64.0	450.00	28,800.00	545.00	34,880.00	599.50	38,368.00	545.00	34,880.00	
88030020	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MA	EACH	6.0	900.00	5,400.00	383.00	2,298.00	921.80	5,530.80	383.00	2,298.00	
88030070	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, BR	EACH	2.0	1,050.00	2,100.00	844.00	1,688.00	928.40	1,856.80	844.00	1,688.00	
88030080	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, MA	EACH	6.0	1,100.00	6,600.00	955.00	5,730.00	1,050.50	6,303.00	955.00	5,730.00	
88030100	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BR	EACH	2.0	1,125.00	2,250.00	1,006.00	2,012.00	1,106.60	2,213.20	1,006.00	2,012.00	
88030110	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MA	EACH	4.0	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,125.00	4,500.00	1,237.50	4,950.00	1,125.00	4,500.00	
88200510	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, RETROREFL	EACH	20.0	450.00	9,000.00	350.00	7,000.00	385.00	7,700.00	350.00	7,000.00	
Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT,	SQ YD	66.0	50.00	3,300.00	35.00	2,310.00	30.00	1,980.00	41.00	2,706.00	
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
Z0030850	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	100.0	20.00	2,000.00	14.00	1,400.00	30.00	3,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	
Z0033020	LUMINAIRE SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY	EACH	4.0	200.00	800.00	165.00	660.00	181.50	726.00	165.00	660.00	
Z0034105	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	6,043.0	2.00	12,086.00	5.50	33,236.50	5.00	30,215.00	3.85	23,265.55	
Z0073509	PERMANENT TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	EACH	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	935.00	935.00	850.00	850.00	
X0325922	CELLULAR MODEM	EACH	1.0	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,759.50	6,759.50	6,145.00	6,145.00	
X0327698	LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NA	EACH	4.0	3,800.00	15,200.00	3,847.00	15,388.00	4,231.70	16,926.80	3,847.00	15,388.00	
X1400081	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE S	EACH	1.0	34,000.00	34,000.00	31,975.00	31,975.00	35,172.50	35,172.50	31,975.00	31,975.00	
SUB TOTALS:						325,602.25		450,818.60		347,900.40		312,287.65

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
AGENCY: Kendall County Highway SECTION: 22-00169-00-TL, Galena & Cannonball DATE: November 3, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Ct Crystal Lake, IL 60014		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		Geneva Construction Co. PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X1400201	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, SING	EACH	2.0	7,000.00	14,000.00	8,830.00	17,660.00	9,713.00	19,426.00	8,830.00	17,660.00
X1400373	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, SING	EACH	2.0	10,000.00	20,000.00	8,886.00	17,772.00	9,774.60	19,549.20	8,886.00	17,772.00
X1400424	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, STREET NAM	FOOT	784.0	2.75	2,156.00	7.10	5,566.40	7.81	6,123.04	7.10	5,566.40
X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VA	SQ YD	7,803.0	10.00	78,030.00	3.75	29,261.25	3.50	27,310.50	3.10	24,189.30
X4430200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREA	FOOT	6,000.0	2.00	12,000.00	2.70	16,200.00	3.30	19,800.00	1.45	8,700.00
X5427602	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1.0	400.00	400.00	230.63	230.63	1,000.00	1,000.00	320.00	320.00
X6022712	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH	EACH	4.0	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,100.10	16,400.40	3,520.00	14,080.00	3,150.00	12,600.00
X6023212	INLETS, TYPE A, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND	EACH	7.0	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,050.05	14,350.35	3,000.00	21,000.00	2,300.00	16,100.00
X6024502	INLETS, TYPE B, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND	EACH	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,075.07	3,075.07	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPE	L SUM	1.0	40,000.00	40,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00
X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARK	EACH	146.0	30.00	4,380.00	54.00	7,884.00	49.50	7,227.00	34.00	4,964.00
X8250091	COMBINATION LIGHTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1.0	1,250.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,533.30	2,533.30	2,303.00	2,303.00
X8620200	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPEC	EACH	1.0	7,750.00	7,750.00	6,216.00	6,216.00	6,837.60	6,837.60	6,216.00	6,216.00
X8809005	LED SIGNAL FACE, LENS COVER	EACH	20.0	600.00	12,000.00	430.00	8,600.00	473.00	9,460.00	430.00	8,600.00
	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM, 30 FT. M.H., 6 FT. D	EACH	4.0	5,750.00	23,000.00	3,810.00	15,240.00	4,191.00	16,764.00	3,810.00	15,240.00
	SUB TOTALS:				243,966.00		403,456.10		244,710.64		175,530.70
GRAND TOTALS						4,301,385.50		3,842,969.67		<b>3,526,701.94</b>	3,751,309.88